The Effects Master Deluxe by Wildfire sets the standard in
controllable fluorescent black lighting. Featuring high output,
universal voltage electronic ballasting and polished Everbrite
reflectors, these versatile lighting fixtures can be programmed
via DMX 512 to flash, strobe, alternate between lamps and dim
down to 7%, making them ideal for dual image effects.
Features:
• VHO Electronic Ballasting • Positive Locking Sockets
• Advanced DMX Control • Adjustable Mounting Brackets
• Powerful Twin Lamp Design • Heavy Gauge Steel Housing
Specifications:
Wildfire
Effects Master
Controllable Fluorescent Black Light Fixtures
Wildfire Lighting & Visual Effects
2908 Oregon Ct. Ste.  G1  Torrance, California 90503   USA     310.755.6780     800.937.8065     fax 310.755.6781     mail@wildfirefx.com     www.wildfirefx.com
R Deluxe Series
48.12"
51.37"
24.12"
27.37"
4.32"
5.00"
5.32"
EM-42D
EM-22D
• Polished Everbrite Reflectors • Made in the USA
Project Approval / Date
Fixture TypeLocation
Ordering Example: (Select item from each box)
SeriesModel Size
EM 2 D
Lamps
2 - 2’
4 - 4’
Size
215-074-03
Housing:   16 Ga. Rolled steel with stainless steel hardware
Finish:   Flat black powder coat
Mounting:   Two fully adjustable L brackets
Reflector:   Polished Everbrite aluminum 165°
Sockets:   Four positive locking medium Bi Pin G13
Ballast:   Electronic VHO, power factor > 92%
Rating:   EM-22D:  90-277 VAC / 50-60 Hz. / 1.5A Max. / 60W
   EM-42D:  90-277VAC / 50-60 Hz. / 2.5A Max / 160W
Circuit Protection:  Two internal 2.5A slow blow and Two internal 1A fast blow fuses
DMX Connection:  Amphenol gold, 5 Pin XLR male, 5 Pin XLR female and RJ-45
DMX Channels:  Two (Lamp A and Lamp B)
Operating Temperature: 50° F to 100°F
Power Cord:  6’ 16/3 SOW with male Edison
Lamps:   EM-22D: Two 2’, F17T8/BLB Wildfire SableLux® Lamps (Not Included)
   EM-42D: Two 4’, F32T8/BLB Wildfire SableLux® Lamps (Not Included)
Peak Spectral Output: 368nm with Wildfire SableLux® lamps installed
Lamp Life:   8,000 Hours solid On mode (Flash, strobe and dimming modes will reduce lamp life)
Weight:   EM-22D:   9.90 lbs. / 4.49 kg.
   EM-42D:   15.85 lbs. / 7.18 kg.
Warranty:   Three years parts & labor
Standard Equipment:
139-003    2 Adjustable L Brackets
Optional Accessories:
141-002          4’ SableLux Lamps (EM-42D)
141-001          2’ Narva Lamps (EM-22D)
138-010          2’ UVT Protective Lens Kit
138-014          4’ UVT Protective Lens Kit
147-003          Floor Stand
147-003          T-Bar Celing Mounts
147-020          Quick Trigger Clamp
Wildfire Lighting & Visual Effects
2908 Oregon Ct. Ste. G1    Torrance, California 90503   USA   310.755.6780   800.937.8065   fax 310.755.6781   www.wildfirefx.com   mail@wildfirefx.com
Photometrics Chart:
Spectral Output Graph:
UV-B UV-A VISIBLE LIGHT
WAVELENGTH /NM
100
300 350 400 450 500
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
RE
LA
TI
VE
 E
N
ER
G
Y
(%
)
With Wildfire SableLux BLB Lamps
Model EM-22D With SableLux Lamps
Distance in Feet/Meters
5 /
1.5
2
10
/3
.0
5
20
/6
.1
0
30
/9
.1
4
40
/1
2.
19
76.0
23.2
34.0
151.9
46.3
8.5
303.8
92.6
2.1
455.7
138.8
.94
607.7
185.2
.53
Beam Angle Feet
Beam Angle Meters
Peak UV-A Intensity µW/cm 2
Model EM-42D With SableLux Lamps
Distance in Feet/Meters
5 /
1.5
2
10
/3
.0
5
20
/6
.1
0
30
/9
.1
4
40
/1
2.
19
76.0
23.2
129.0
151.9
46.3
32.2
303.8
92.6
8.0
455.7
138.8
3.5
607.7
185.2
2.0
Beam Angle Feet
Beam Angle Meters
Peak UV-A Intensity µW/cm 2